

**Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department
Notice inviting Tender**

Sealed percentage rate tender on form PWD 6 & 7 are invited by the Executive Engineer Nahan, Division HP, PWD on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HP PWD, so as to reach in this office as per time schedule given below.

- | | |
|--|-------------------------|
| 1. Date of receipt of application of tenders forms:- | 19.3.2024 upto 11:00 AM |
| 2. Date of issue/ sale of tender Forms.: | 20.3.2024 upto 10.00 AM |
| 3. Date of receipt of tender | 20.3.2024 at 11:00 AM |
| 4. Date of opening of tender:- | 20.3.2024 at 12:00 Noon |

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (in ₹)	Earnest Money (in ₹)	Time Limit	Cost of Tender Form (in ₹)
1	Repair and Restoration of damages to Maa Renuka Radha Krishan Mandir Gausadan Trust at Dadahu.(SH:- C/O R/wall)	235360/-	5000/-	02 Month	350/-
2	C/O 4 rooms a/w Verandah and Mumty in GSSS at kamlar, Tehsil dadahu..(SH:- C/O PCC B/wall in front side of building for site development)	487657/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-
3	C/O 4 rooms a/w Verandah and Mumty in GSSS at kamlar, Tehsil dadahu..(SH:- C/O PCC B/wall in right side of building for site development)	487324/-	10000/-	02 Month	350/-

CERTIFICATE:- It is certified that the tenders of above works are of exigency/ emergent nature in public interest.

Terms & Conditions:-

- The Contractors/ Bidders must submit copy of their Permanent Income Tax Account Number/ GST Number/ EPF No. along with the application for tender.
- The Earnest money for the above works should be submitted with applications for the purchase of the tender documents.
- The Contractors/Firms should attach copy of the Registration/ Renewal with the application.
- The contractor/ bidder should quote his rates both in Figures and words, where there is any discrepancy between the rates in figures and words, the rates in words will be governed.
- Conditional and telegraphic tender shall not be accepted and rejected straightway. Tender received after due date and time will be rejected.
- The tender documents shall be issued to only those contractors who do not have more than two works in hand in any HPPWD Circle/ Division worth Rs. 1.00 Crore each or above.
- The offer shall remain valid up to 75 days.
- The provisions of guidelines issued vide the Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of HP, Shimla vide notification No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 22nd July, 2020 regarding adoption of CPWD works manual 2019 & other publication of CPWD in HPPWD shall also be applicable.
- The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept / rejected any tender/applications or all tenders without assigning any reasons.

Executive Engineer,
Nahan Division,
HPPWD Nahan.

For & on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh.

No. PWN/CB/Tender/2023-24-

1922-31

Dated:- 11-03-24

Copy forwarded to the following for information & further necessary action:-

- The Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD., Shimla please.
- The Chief Engineer (SZ), HP.PWD., Shimla-2 please.
- The Deputy Commissioner, District Sirmaur at Nahan please.
- The Superintending Engineer, 12th Circle, HP.PWD., Nahan please.
- The Executive Engineer (IT Cell), Nigam Vihar, HPPWD., Shimla-2 for uploading of Notice Inviting Tenders on departmental website please.
- The S.D.M. Nahan please.
- The Distt. Panchayat Officer, Nahan please.
- The Executive Officer, M.C., Nahan please.
- All the Assistant Engineers under this division to display on their respective
- The Notice Board.

Schedule of Quantity

e of Work:- Repair and Restoration of Damages to Maa Renuka Radha Krishan Mandir Gausadan Trust at Dadahu (SH:- C/o				Estimated cost :- Rs. 2,35,360/-	
ining wall)				Earnest Money:- Rs. 5,000/-	
				Time:- Two Months.	
o	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
				In Figure	In words
	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to a lead of 50 meters dressing of sides and bottom and back filling trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in Charge.	35.42	Per Cubic metre	305.00	Rs Three hundred five & paise nil only
	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	49.95	Per Cubic metre	4250.80	Rs Four thousand Two hundred fifty & paise eighty only
	Providing weep holes in brick/stone masonry/plain/reinforcement concrete work abutment, wing walls, return walls with 100 mm (one hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1(v) 1:20 (V) 20(H) (one Twenty(H) (Horizontal) toward drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including hauling of material in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge	22	Per Each	290.00	Rs Two hundred Ninety & paise nil only
	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 (One Thousand Two hundred point three point Eight) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	4.68	Per Cubic metre	1250.00	Rs One thousand Two hundred fifty & paise nil only
	Total				235360.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer,
HP PWD, Division
Nahan.

Schedule of Quantity

me of Work:- C/o Four Rooms along with Verandah and Muntiy in Govt. Senior Secondary School at Kamlar, Teshil Dadahu, maur (HP) (SH):- C/o PCC B/wall in Front side of Building for site Development)

			Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,87,657/ Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/- Time:- Two Months.		
No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	
				In Figure	In words
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305 1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to a lead of 50 meters dressing of sides and bottom and back filling trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in Charge.	39.15	Per Cubic metre	305.00	Rs. Three hundred five & paise nil only
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C grade M 10 Nominal mix 1:3:6 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	83.52	Per Cubic metre	5550.00	Rs. Five thousand Five hundred fifty & paise nil only
3	Providing weep holes in brick/stone masonry/plain/reinforcement concrete work abutment, wing walls, return walls with 100 mm (one hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1(v) 1.20 H(V) 20(H)(one : Twenty)(H) (Horizontal) toward drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including hauling of material in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	42	Per Each	290.00	Rs. Two hundred Ninety & paise nil only
Total					487657.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer,
HP FWD., Division
Nahan.

Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- C/o Four Rooms along with Verandah and Mumty in Govt. Senior Secondary School at Kamlar, Teshil Dadahu, Mirmaur (HP) (SH:- C/o PCC B/wall in Right side of Building for site Development)

Estimated cost :- Rs. 4,87,324/-

Earnest Money:- Rs. 10,000/-

Time:- Two Months.

S.No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In Figure	In words	
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to a lead of 50 meters dressing of sides and bottom and back filling trenches with excavated suitable material including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in Charge.	38.06	Per Cubic metre	305.00	Rs Three hundred five & paise nil only	11608.00
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C grade M 10 Nominal mix 1:3:6 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	83.52	Per Cubic metre	5550.00	Rs Five thousand Five hundred fifty & paise nil only	463536.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick/stone masonry/plain/reinforcement concrete work abutment, wing walls, return walls with 100 mm (one hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1(v) 1:20 (H) (one Twenty(H) (Horizontal) toward drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204 3.7 including hauling of material in all leads and lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	42	Per Each	290.00	Rs. Two hundred Ninety & paise nil only	12180.00
Total						487324.00

Quoted Rate in Figure (+/-) (..... %)

Quoted Rate in Words (+/-) (..... %)

Condition:-

- 1 Rate should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lift.
- 2 The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Executive Engineer
HP, PWD, Division
Nahan